
Raduga Cluster

Cross Country

Mixed Team Sprint (C)

Final

Official Results

Jury Information Course Information
NameVELECHSHUK Alexandr (GER)FIS Technical Delegate  of Course Sprint 1.5 Km

LUSTREK Marko (SLO)FIS Assistant Technical Delegate Height Difference (HD) 22m
Maximum Climb (MCKIELPINSKA  Zofia (POL)FISU TCC RD ) 15 m
Total CliBELOMESTNOV Igor (RUS)Chief of Competition mb (TC) 36 m
Length of LGRIGORIJEV Victor (RUS)Assistant TD Nat. ap 1.5 Km
Number of Laps 2x3

1 2 RUS - RUSSIA I 22:11.37 0.00
3:29110:53.362 23:20.27R2-1 TERENTEV Alexander 3:20.27 1 1.88 3:15.904 18:07.52
3:58314:51.622 57:23.48B2-2 MATSOKINA Hristina 4:03.21 1 1.26 4:03.854 22:11.37

2 1 RUS - RUSSIA II 22:22.02 +10.65
3:29.21 13:19.78 210:53.663:19.78R1-1 SOBAKAREV Andrey 229 3:17.193 18:08.58
3:57.73 74:04.59 214:51.397:24.37B1-2 NEKRASOVA Polina 323 4:13.443 22:22.02

3 8 FIN - FINLAND I 22:29.26 +17.89
3:32.663:22.28 10:55.553:22.28R 6 38-1 SARKKINEN Joonas 3 33 3:28.768 18:19.65
3:55.3434:00.64 14:50.897:22.92B 1 18-2 LYLYNPERA Katri 3 24:09.611 22:29.26

4 11 ITA - ITALY I 22:37.68 +26.31
3:31.5 3:21.37 410:55.903:21.37 5R11-1 MOCELLINI Simone 4409 3:30.827 18:23.80
3:574 4:03.44 414:52.987:24.81 6B11-2 FRANCHI Francesca 44.08 4:13.882 22:37.68

5 13 FIN - FINLAND II 23:00.24 +48.87
8 8 3:31.013:24.838 10:58.773:24.83R 6 113-1 MAKELA Juuso 6 63:39.518:40.62
4 5 4:02.344:02.938 15:01.117:27.76B 5 23:13-2 LAMSA Emmi 5 64:19.6200.24

6 3 JPN - JAPAN I 23:03.16 +51.79
77 7 3:28.973:22.69 10:57.703:22.69R 18:23-1 UDA Akihito 7 83:40.9143.63
99 6 4:05.024:06.04 15:02.727:28.73B 63-2 TAKIZAWA Kozue 6 54:19.5323:03.16

7 23 ITA - ITALY II 23:05.60 +54.23
3:293:20.92 10:56.313:20.92 4 54R23-1 FERRARI Francesco 55.93 3:35.775 18:39.40
4:07.34:05.46 15:03.637:26.38 8 76B23-2 BELLINI Martina 772 4:26.208 23:05.60

8 18 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC I 23:19.71 +1:08.34
99 3:25.283:25.28R 1011:05.79 3:39.95 118-1 CERNY Ondrej 73:40.76818:52.890
25 4:00.567:25.84B 915:12.13 4:06.318-2 HYNCICOVA Petra 98 4:26.8274 23:19.71

9 SUI - SWITZERLAND I7 23:30.65 +1:19.28
3:37.08911:03.71103:27.27103:27.27LECHNER FabioR7-1 103:49.931019:03.909

2394:10.261015:13.9713:59.3677:26.63FISCHER LeaB7-2 84:26.759:30.65

10 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN I10 23:38.00 +1:26.63
18:13:28.07610:56.8533:20.6733:20.67LYUFT IvanR10-1 93:43.36955.01

4:815:11.65104:08.11107:28.78MUTAGAROVA ElmiraB10-2 4:42.99 1023:38.00 1014.80 10
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CHANGE ROUNDCHANGE ROUNDCHANGE ROUND

Number of Competitors 70 Number of Countries 21

Final
RANK BIB COUNTRY TIME BEHIND

LEG/COL NAME EXCHANGE 1/2 EXCHANGE 3/4 EXCHANGE 5/FINISH

08 MAR 2019 10:00



Semi-Finals

11 12 POL - POLAND I Semi-Finals B   Rank: 4 23:38.84 +21.19
12-1 R ANTOLEC Kacper 3:32.02 9 3:32.02 9 11:17.44 7 3:42.90 8 19:16.84 5 3:53.48 8
12-2 B LETOCHA Urszula 7:34.54 3 4:02.52 1 15:23.36 3 4:05.92 1 23:38.84 4 4:22.00 2

12 4 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN II Semi-Finals B   Rank: 5 23:41.14 +23.49
4-1 R BORTSOV Konstantin 3:27.88 3 3:27.88 3 11:07.49 2 3:27.92 1 19:03.46 4 3:31.48 2
4-2 B SHURYGA Angelina 7:39.57 =7 4:11.69 9 15:31.98 5 4:24.49 8 23:41.14 5 4:37.68 7

13 25 THA - THAILAND Semi-Finals B   Rank: 6 23:49.08 +31.43
25-1 R CHANLOUNG Mark 3:29.22 5 3:29.22 5 11:14.60 5 3:38.14 6 19:18.96 7 3:41.62 5
25-2 B CHANLOUNG Karen 7:36.46 5 4:07.24 4 15:37.34 7 4:22.74 7 23:49.08 6 4:30.12 4

14 5 JPN - JAPAN II Semi-Finals B   Rank: 7 23:50.74 +33.09
5-1 R YAMASHITA Haruki 3:31.52 8 3:31.52 8 11:17.75 8 3:38.18 7 19:16.88 6 3:39.52 4
5-2 B KOBAYASHI Chika 7:39.57 =7 4:08.05 6 15:37.36 8 4:19.61 5 23:50.74 7 4:33.86 5

15 14 BLR - BELARUS Semi-Finals A   Rank: 8 23:38.01 +57.84
14-1 R BAZYLEU Yauhen 3:26.39 7 3:26.39 7 11:03.76 8 3:30.36 6 19:06.08 8 3:46.85 11
14-2 B LUKONINA Ina 7:33.40 8 4:07.01 8 15:19.23 8 4:15.47 9 23:38.01 8 4:31.93 8

16 16 SVK - SLOVAKIA Semi-Finals B   Rank: 8 24:03.50 +45.85
16-1 R SEGEC Andrej 3:29.50 6 3:29.50 6 11:15.19 6 3:35.21 3 19:19.86 8 3:42.55 6
16-2 B KLEMENTOVA Barbora 7:39.98 9 4:10.48 8 15:37.31 6 4:22.12 6 24:03.50 8 4:43.64 10

17 19 POL - POLAND II Semi-Finals A   Rank: 9 23:46.54 +1:06.37
19-1 R SKOWRON Michal 3:27.52 10 3:27.52 10 11:06.89 9 3:32.17 8 19:06.33 9 3:40.33 6
19-2 B KALETA Weronika 7:34.72 10 4:07.20 9 15:26.00 9 4:19.11 10 23:46.54 9 4:40.21 12

18 20 NOR - NORWAY I Semi-Finals B   Rank: 9 24:51.07 +1:33.42
20-1 R SKINSTAD Maarten Soleng 3:27.18 1 3:27.18 1 11:40.68 9 4:01.47 12 20:12.76 9 4:05.17 12
20-2 B GUSSIAAS Mari Stoeen 7:39.21 6 4:12.03 10 16:07.59 9 4:26.91 9 24:51.07 9 4:38.31 8

19 6 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC II Semi-Finals A   Rank: 10 23:49.10 +1:08.93
6-1 R KALIVODA Tomas 3:26.01 6 3:26.01 6 11:15.78 11 3:35.60 10 19:17.06 11 3:42.09 8
6-2 B SIXTOVA Anna 7:40.18 12 4:14.17 12 15:34.97 10 4:19.19 11 23:49.10 10 4:32.04 10

20 9 AUT - AUSTRIA I Semi-Finals B   Rank: 10 24:58.70 +1:41.05
9-1 R LEODOLTER Philipp 3:38.37 14 3:38.37 14 11:50.98 11 3:57.10 10 20:15.47 10 3:54.75 9
9-2 B ACHLEITNER Lisa 7:53.88 11 4:15.51 11 16:20.72 10 4:29.74 10 24:58.70 10 4:43.23 9

21 22 GER - GERMANY Semi-Finals A   Rank: 11 23:49.29 +1:09.12
22-1 R SPOETZL Thomas 3:25.56 5 3:25.56 5 11:09.78 10 3:35.66 11 19:16.22 10 3:40.77 7
22-2 B UHL Ann-Cathrin 7:34.12 9 4:08.56 11 15:35.45 11 4:25.67 12 23:49.29 11 4:33.07 11

22 24 NOR - NORWAY II Semi-Finals B   Rank: 11 25:26.15 +2:08.50
24-1 R FAANES Andreas 3:38.16 12 3:38.16 12 11:47.76 10 4:00.36 11 20:29.80 11 4:04.53 11
24-2 B SKULBRU Hanne 7:47.40 10 4:09.24 7 16:25.27 11 4:37.51 11 25:26.15 11 4:56.35 11

23 31 FRA - FRANCE Semi-Finals A   Rank: 12 23:51.38 +1:11.21
31-1 R GRASSET Jean 3:31.68 12 3:31.68 12 11:21.11 12 3:41.75 12 19:19.42 12 3:43.89 9
31-2 B FLOCHON Laurie 7:39.36 11 4:07.68 10 15:35.53 12 4:14.42 8 23:51.38 12 4:31.96 9

24 21 ESP - SPAIN Semi-Finals B   Rank: 12 25:47.54 +2:29.89
21-1 R VIGO DEL ARCO Marti 3:35.00 10 3:35.00 10 11:56.21 12 3:52.57 9 20:42.56 12 3:55.35 10
21-2 B PUIGDEFABREGAS Alba 8:03.64 12 4:28.64 12 16:47.21 12 4:51.00 12 25:47.54 12 5:04.98 12

25 15 AUT - AUSTRIA II Semi-Finals A   Rank: 13 25:46.70 +3:06.53
15-1 R FOETTINGER Michael 3:33.93 14 3:33.93 14 11:51.53 13 3:58.53 13 20:42.41 13 4:13.53 16
15-2 B JUPPE Anna 7:53.00 13 4:19.07 13 16:28.88 13 4:37.35 13 25:46.70 13 5:04.29 13

26 29 USA - UNITED STATES II Semi-Finals B   Rank: 13 27:22.85 +4:05.20
29-1 R MADDOX Nate 3:38.06 11 3:38.06 11 12:27.50 13 4:12.32 14 21:59.07 13 4:29.68 14
29-2 B WITKOWSKI Ana 8:15.18 13 4:37.12 13 17:29.39 13 5:01.89 13 27:22.85 13 5:23.78 13

27 27 CAN - CANADA I Semi-Finals A   Rank: 14 26:46.27 +4:06.10
27-1 R MAYCOCK Alexander 3:32.14 13 3:32.14 13 12:04.77 14 4:01.08 14 21:24.28 14 4:16.48 17
27-2 B LARGE Ember 8:03.69 14 4:31.55 14 17:07.80 14 5:03.03 18 26:46.27 14 5:21.99 16

28 28 KOR - REPUBLIC OF KOREA Semi-Finals B   Rank: 14 27:45.23 +4:27.58
28-1 R BYUN Ji-Yeong 3:38.35 13 3:38.35 13 12:44.56 14 4:07.82 13 22:11.39 14 4:13.03 13
28-2 B BAE Min-ju 8:36.74 14 4:58.39 14 17:58.36 14 5:13.80 14 27:45.23 14 5:33.84 14

29 34 MGL - MONGOLIA I Semi-Finals A   Rank: 15 26:46.92 +4:06.75
34-1 R BATMUNKH Achbadrakh 3:40.82 16 3:40.82 16 12:34.48 16 4:05.42 16 21:36.67 16 4:09.27 14
34-2 B ARIUNSANAA Enkhtuul 8:29.06 16 4:48.24 17 17:27.40 16 4:52.92 16 26:46.92 15 5:10.25 14
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COUNTRYBIBRANK TIME BEHIND

NAMELEG/COL EXCHANGE 5/FINISHEXCHANGE 3/4EXCHANGE 1/2

CHANGE ROUNDCHANGE ROUNDCHANGE ROUND



30 26 CAN - CANADA II Rank: 16Semi-Finals A 27:11.99 +4:31.82

4:05.1712:46.10R26-1 184:02.86184:02.86CIGLER Matjaz 134:08.641721:50.871529
41717:42.23B26-2 154:37.95178:40.81SCHERRER Marianne 155:21.1227:11.99 1617:56.13

31 35 MGL - MONGOLIA II Rank: 17Semi-Finals A 27:23.70 +4:43.53
12:30.R35-1 SONINBAYAR Duurenbayar 153:40.55153:40.55 1538 154:13.171521:29.12174:10.52
17:15B35-2 ENKHBAYAR Ariuntungalag 164:39.31158:19.86 15.95 185:54.5827:23.70 17144:45.57

32 30 USA - UNITED STATES I Rank: 18Semi-Finals A 27:44.02 +5:03.85
41813:00.02R30-1 173:45.06173:45.06WILLOUGHBY Trevor 184:29.531822:21.4618:17.24
4:51.91817:51.93B30-2 184:57.72188:42.78JOHNSON Anna 175:22.5627:44.02 18151

33

32 Rank: 15Semi-Finals B LAP

4:28.29 1614:27.75 16153:49.66153:49.66YANG XinR32-1
LAP166:09.80169:59.46XI JingB32-2

33 Rank: 15Semi-Finals B LAP
154:14.471513:20.48163:55.57163:55.57LI YufanR33-1
155:37.631518:58.11155:10.44159:06.01ZHAO YuanB33-2 LAP
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                The FIS Technical Delegate                                                                                 The Chief Secretary
                VELECHSHUK Alexandr (GER)                                                               BOROVITSKAIA Tatiana (RUS)

Did Non Start
SUI - SWITZERLAND II17

R HAMMER Simon17-1
DNSB ABDERHALDEN Jogscha17-2

Jury
 

Decisions
Verbal

 
Reprimand

 
-

  
Violation of the classical technique rules RULE ICR 343.8 

LYUFT Ivan           

 

KAZ

34

Weather  Snow  Condition EntriesSnow  Temp.Temp.Air  Ranked DNS DNF DSQ DBQ LAP RAL  
Cloudy   Compact -3   °C -4.0    °C     70/21  68/21 2/0 4/1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0  

CHN
 

-
 

CHINA II

CHN - CHINA I

COUNTRYBIBRANK TIME BEHIND
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